Practice (UK GAAP). For the purpose of the Admission Document it has produced these consolidated
financial statements in accordance with International Accounting Standards (IAS) and International
Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as adopted by the European Union.

Reconciliations between IFRS and UK GAAP

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of the transition to IFRS, with notes to the
reconciliations:

– net income at 30 June 2006

– equity at 30 June 2006

The company was incorporated on 16 June 2005 and these financial statements under IFRS are the first
financial statements. The cash flow statement for the period ended 30 June 2006 under IFRS is also the same
as under UK GAAP apart from presentational differences.

Job: 14469C-- acqua Date: 08-08-07 Area: A1 Operator: MC Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  1813 TCP No.  7 Time: 21:44 Rev: 1 Gal: 0067

67

Reconciliation of net income for period ended 30 June 2006

UK
GAAP
£’000

Associate’s
profit
£’000

Notional
interest

£’000

Convertible
loan stock

£’000
IFRS

£’000

Revenue — — — — —
Cost of sales (5) — — — (5)

Gross loss (5) — — — (5)
Administrative expenses (733) — — — (733)

Operating loss (738) — — — (738)
Finance costs – net 17 — (29) 8 (4)

(721) — (29) 8 (742)
Share of profit of associate — 62 — — 62

Loss before tax (721) 62 (29) 8 (680)
Taxation 214 — — — 214

Loss for the period (507) 62 (29) 8 (466)

Reconciliation of equity at 30 June 2006

UK
GAAP

Associate’s
profit

Notional
interest

Convertible
loan stock IFRS

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 36 — — — 36
Investments 1,000 62 — 8 1,070
Deferred tax 214 — — — 214

1,250 62 — 8 1,320

Current assets
Inventories 3,582 — (49) — 3,533
Trade and other receivables 82 — — — 82
Loan to associate 380 — — — 380
Cash and cash equivalents 815 — — — 815

4,859 — (49) — 4,810

Total assets 6,109 62 (49) 8 6,130

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to
the Company’s equity holders
Share capital 3,279 — — — 3,279
Share premium account 699 — — — 699
Retained earnings (506) 62 (29) 8 (466)

Total equity 3,471 62 (29) 8 3,512

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 596 — — — 596
Deferred purchase consideration 1,517 — (20) — 1,497
Borrowings 525 — — — 525

Total current liabilities 2,638 — (20) — 2,618

Total liabilities 2,638 — (20) — 2,618

Total equity and liabilities 6,109 62 (49) 8 6,130

Job: 14469C-- acqua Date: 08-08-07 Area: A1 Operator: MC Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  1814 TCP No.  7 Time: 21:44 Rev: 1 Gal: 0068

68

Notes to the reconciliations

(a) The Group has applied IAS 28: Investments in Associates to its investment in Howarth Homes plc at
30 June 2006. The Company owns 10 per cent. of the equity but is able to exercise significant influence.
The effect of equity accounting for Howarth Homes plc as an Associate is to take the Group’s share of
profit after tax of the Associate which amounts to £62,000.

(b) In accordance with IAS 39, deferred payments arising from land creditors are to be held at discounted

[…]

Practice (UK GAAP). For the purpose of the Admission Document it has produced this consolidated interim
financial statement in accordance with International Accounting Standards (IAS) and International Financial
Reporting Standards (IFRS) as adopted by the European Union.

Reconciliations between IFRS and UK GAAP

The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of the transition to IFRS, with notes to the
reconciliations:

– net income at 30 June 2006

– equity at 30 June 2006

Equity at 16 June 2005 under IFRS is the same as under UK GAAP. The cash flow statement for the period
ended 30 June 2006 under IFRS is also the same as under UK GAAP apart from presentational differences.

Job: 14469C-- acqua Date: 08-08-07 Area: A1 Operator: MC Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  1825 TCP No.  7 Time: 21:44 Rev: 1 Gal: 0079

79

Reconciliation of net income for period ended 30 June 2006

UK GAAP
Associate’s

profit
Notional

interest
Convertible

loan stock IFRS
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue — — — — —
Cost of sales (5) — — — (5)

Gross loss (5) — — — (5)
Administrative expenses (733) — — — (733)

Operating loss (738) — — — (738)
Finance costs – net 17 — (29) 8 (4)

(721) — (29) 8 (742)
Share of profit of associate — 62 — — 62

Loss before tax (721) 62 (29) 8 (680)
Taxation 214 — — — 214

Loss for the period (507) 62 (29) 8 (466)

Reconciliation of equity at 30 June 2006

UK GAAP
Associate’s

profit
Notional

interest
Convertible

loan stock IFRS
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant & equipment 36 — — — 36
Investments 1,000 62 — 8 1,070
Deferred tax 214 — — — 214

1,250 62 — 8 1,320

Current assets
Inventories 3,582 — (49) — 3,533
Trade and other receivables 82 — — — 82
Loan to associate 380 — — — 380
Cash and cash equivalents 815 — — — 815

4,859 — (49) — 4,810

Total assets 6,109 62 (49) 8 6,130

EQUITY
Capital and reserves attributable to
the Company’s equity holders
Share capital 3,279 — — — 3,279
Share premium account 699 — — — 699
Retained earnings (506) 62 (29) 8 (466)

Total equity 3,471 62 (29) 8 3,512

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 596 — — — 596
Deferred purchase consideration 1,517 — (20) — 1,497
Borrowings 525 — — — 525

Total current liabilities 2,638 — (20) — 2,618

Total liabilities 2,638 — (20) — 2,618

Total equity and liabilities 6,109 62 (49) 8 6,130

Job: 14469C-- acqua Date: 08-08-07 Area: A1 Operator: MC Typesetter ID:  DESIGN: ID Number:  1826 TCP No.  7 Time: 21:44 Rev: 1 Gal: 0080

80

Notes to the reconciliations

(a) The Group has applied IAS 28: Investments in Associates to its investment in Howarth Homes plc at
30 June 2006. The effect of equity accounting for Howarth Homes plc as an Associate is to take the
Group’s share of profit after tax of the Associate which amounts to £62,000.

(b) In accordance with IAS 39, deferred payments arising from land creditors are to be held at discounted
present value, hence recognising a financing element over the period of the deferred settlement terms.